
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   
Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION Average Bid
PROJECT:  BRIDGE 24A.9 REHABILITATION Unit Price

BID DATE:  March 3, 2026 -18.8%

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST

1 202 177 SQ YD PAVEMENT REMOVED FOR BUTT JOINTS 25.00$        4,425.00$                  24.43$                    15.30$        2,708.10$               30.00$        5,310.00$               28.00$        4,956.00$               

2 203 17 CU YD EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN 40.00$        680.00$                     202.09$                  175.70$      2,986.90$               370.58$      6,299.86$               60.00$        1,020.00$               

3 204 47 SQ YD SUBGRADE COMPACTION 5.00$          235.00$                     43.92$                    18.20$        855.40$                  112.56$      5,290.32$               1.00$          47.00$                    

……………… 5,340.00$                  6,550.40$               16,900.18$             6,023.00$               

4 301 7 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (5") 500.00$      3,500.00$                  723.81$                  641.42$      4,489.94$               780.00$      5,460.00$               750.00$      5,250.00$               

5 304 32 TON AGGREGATE BASE (12") 75.00$        2,400.00$                  184.03$                  250.81$      8,025.92$               226.27$      7,240.64$               75.00$        2,400.00$               

6 407 23 GALLON TACK COAT 4.00$          92.00$                       3.67$                     4.00$          92.00$                    3.00$          69.00$                    4.00$          92.00$                    

7 441 10 CU YD ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5") 600.00$      6,000.00$                  701.33$                  654.00$      6,540.00$               800.00$      8,000.00$               650.00$      6,500.00$               

8 617 3 TON RECONDITIONING OF SHOULDERS, AS PER PLAN 125.00$      375.00$                     750.89$                  482.00$      1,446.00$               1,720.68$   5,162.04$               50.00$        150.00$                  

……………… 12,367.00$                20,593.86$             25,931.68$             14,392.00$             

9 202 1 LUMP PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN 50,000.00$ 50,000.00$                24,452.58$             33,100.00$ 33,100.00$             7,757.73$   7,757.73$               32,500.00$ 32,500.00$             

10 503 5 CU YD UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 100.00$      500.00$                     1,251.06$               2,200.00$   11,000.00$             1,273.19$   6,365.95$               280.00$      1,400.00$               

11 509 3941 POUND EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 2.00$          7,882.00$                  2.25$                     2.23$          8,788.43$               2.51$          9,891.91$               2.00$          7,882.00$               

12 510 80 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT 25.00$        2,000.00$                  70.07$                    51.25$        4,100.00$               118.97$      9,517.60$               40.00$        3,200.00$               

13 511 33 CU YD CLASS QC 2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN 1,400.00$   46,200.00$                1,124.22$               833.00$      27,489.00$             1,039.67$   34,309.11$             1,500.00$   49,500.00$             

14 512 65 SQ YD SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE) 35.00$        2,275.00$                  57.06$                    30.00$        1,950.00$               101.19$      6,577.35$               40.00$        2,600.00$               

15 513 1480 SQ FT 3" X 9" 5-GAUGE GALVANIZED CORRUGATED DECKING WITH BOLT DOWN ASSEMBLIES & E 60.00$        88,800.00$                69.20$                    60.00$        88,800.00$             67.60$        100,048.00$           80.00$        118,400.00$           

16 514 2880 SQ FT SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 20.00$        57,600.00$                2.70$                     1.38$          3,974.40$               1.73$          4,982.40$               5.00$          14,400.00$             

17 514 736 SQ FT FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT, AS PER PLAN 20.00$        14,720.00$                8.36$                     7.20$          5,299.20$               7.89$          5,807.04$               10.00$        7,360.00$               

18 514 736 SQ FT FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT, AS PER PLAN 20.00$        14,720.00$                8.03$                     7.34$          5,402.24$               6.76$          4,975.36$               10.00$        7,360.00$               

19 516 56 FT PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL, 705.11 35.00$        1,960.00$                  48.68$                    49.11$        2,750.16$               56.94$        3,188.64$               40.00$        2,240.00$               

20 516 56 FT 2" DEEP X 1" WIDE HOT APPLIED JOINT SEALER, 705.04 35.00$        1,960.00$                  40.49$                    37.50$        2,100.00$               45.98$        2,574.88$               38.00$        2,128.00$               

21 518 130 FT SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP 25.00$        3,250.00$                  27.41$                    20.00$        2,600.00$               37.22$        4,838.60$               25.00$        3,250.00$               

……………… 291,867.00$              197,353.43$           200,834.57$           252,220.00$           

22 103 1 LUMP PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND MAINTENANCE BOND 3,426.00$   3,426.00$                  3,402.09$               5,000.00$   5,000.00$               3,006.28$   3,006.28$               2,200.00$   2,200.00$               

23 614 1 LUMP MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 5,000.00$   5,000.00$                  7,200.00$               7,200.00$   7,200.00$               7,500.00$   7,500.00$               6,900.00$   6,900.00$               

24 623 1 LUMP CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKING 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                  2,216.67$               2,400.00$   2,400.00$               2,500.00$   2,500.00$               1,750.00$   1,750.00$               

……………… 10,426.00$                14,600.00$             13,006.28$             10,850.00$             

TOTAL BID............................................................................................................................................... 320,000.00$           239,097.69$        256,672.71$        283,485.00$        

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate:

INCIDENTAL SUBTOTAL

BRIDGE 24A.9

BRIDGE TSR108.5 SUBTOTAL

INCIDENTALS

ROADWAY

PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL

PAVEMENT

County Engineer                        

ROADWAY SUBTOTAL

Chief Deputy Engineer
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

ENGINEER'S R. G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. U.S. Bridge Vernon Nagel, Inc.
$320,000.00 $239,097.69 $256,672.71 $283,485.00

-25.3% -19.8% -11.4%

-25.3% -19.8% -11.4%
R. G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. U.S. Bridge Vernon Nagel, Inc.

Bid Tab, 3/3/2026, 10:04 AM 1 of 1




